registered office of the company and will be sent to members on request without any cost.

Information under Regulation 4(2) of the Companies (Investment in Associated Companies or 
Associated Undertakings) Regulations, 2018

Name of Investee Company : Nishat Energy Limited

Total Investment Approved : Equity investment of Rs 4,875,000,000 
(Rupees Four Billion Eight Hundred Seventy 
Five Million Only) was approved by members 
in EOGM held on August 22, 2014 for the 
period of three (3) years, which expired in 
August 2017.

Amount of Investment Made to date : PKR 2,500,000/-

Reason for not having made complete 
Investment so far where resolution Required